

Amend printed copy of SB 48/HCS 1

On page 15, line 20, by deleting in its entirety; and

On page 23, line 14, by deleting "<u>Commonwealth Office of Investigations and Audits</u>" and inserting in lieu thereof "<u>Cabinet for Health and Family Services, Office of Inspector</u> <u>General</u>"; and

On page 26, lines 4 to 5, by deleting "*The determination of qualifications for and the issuance of licenses to qualified applicants*"; and

On page 26, lines 5 to 10, by removing the brackets and strikethrough from "[The conduct of audits and investigations for detecting the perpetration of fraud or abuse of any program by any client, or by any vendor of services with whom the cabinet has contracted; and the conduct of special investigations requested by the secretary, commissioners, or office heads of the cabinet into matters related to the cabinet or its programs]"; and

On page 26, lines 18 to 19, by deleting "*Determining penalties for any violation of licensure requirements established by the Cabinet for Health and Family Services*"; and

On page 26, lines 19 to 21, by removing the brackets and strikethrough from "[The notification and forwarding of any information relevant to possible criminal violations to the appropriate prosecuting authority]"; and

Beginning on page 129, line 12, and continuing to page 149, line 17, by deleting in its entirety sections 86, 87, 88, 89, 90, 91, and 92 and renumbering subsequent sections accordingly;

Amendment No. HFA	Rep. Rep. David Meade
Floor Amendment $\left \begin{array}{c} N \\ 0 \end{array} \right \left(\begin{array}{c} 0 \end{array} \right) \left(\begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 0 \end{array} \right) \left(\begin{array}{c} 0 \end{array} \right)$	
Adopted:	Date:
Rejected:	Doc. ID: XXXX

and

On page 150, line 15, by deleting "<u>Commonwealth Office of Investigations and Audits</u>" and replacing it with "<u>Cabinet for Health and Family Services, Office of Inspector General</u>"; and

On page 169, line 6, by deleting in its entirety; and

On page 171, lines 13 to 14, by deleting "*The determination of qualifications for and the issuance of licenses to qualified applicants*"; and

On page 171, lines 14 to 19, by removing the brackets and strikethrough from "[The conduct of audits and investigations for detecting the perpetration of fraud or abuse of any program by any client, or by any vendor of services with whom the cabinet has contracted; and the conduct of special investigations requested by the secretary, commissioners, or office heads of the cabinet into matters related to the cabinet or its programs]"; and

On page 171, line 27, to page 172, line 1, by deleting "<u>Determining penalties for any</u> violation of licensure requirements established by the Cabinet for Health and Family <u>Services</u>"; and

On page 172, lines 1 to 3, by removing the brackets and strikethrough from "[The notification and forwarding of any information relevant to possible criminal violations to the appropriate prosecuting authority]"; and

On page 178, line 8, by deleting "<u>93</u>" and replacing it with "<u>86</u>"; and

On page 180, lines 21 to 25, by deleting in its entirety and renumbering subsequent sections;

On page 181, line 2, by deleting "93" and replacing it with "86"; and

On page 181, line 6, by deleting "97" and replacing it with "90"; and

On page 181, line 10, by deleting "93, 102, 105, and 106" and replacing it with "86, 95, 98, and 99"; and



On page 181, line 16, by deleting "to 96, and 99" and replacing it with "to 89, and 92"; and On page 181, line 18, by deleting "97, and 98" and replacing it with "90, and 91".